
TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD  

RESOLUTION NO.  2022-4-7 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT 

FOR GROUNDSKEEPING SERVICES TO ONSITE LANDSCAPE 

MANAGEMENT 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield awarded a contract to On-Site 

Landscape Management for the Groundskeeping services in Old York Village in the 

amount of $167,977.00; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township took ownership of additional open space areas in Old 

York Village and requested the Contractor to provide the Township with the additional 

cost to maintain the areas; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Contractor has provided change order #1 for an increase not to 

exceed $8,750 to reflect 1.3 acres on Olivia Way and 1.4 acres along  English Lane; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator and Public Works Foreman have 

reviewed and recommend approval of Change Order #1; and 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Chesterfield Change Order #1 is approved and consequently amends the 

contract with On Site Landscape Management to a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$176,727.00. 
 

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 

 

~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~ 

 
 I, Caryn Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey 

do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township 

Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on April 14, 2022 at which a quorum was present.  

 

 

 

       _________________________________ 

        Caryn Hoyer, RMC 

        Township Clerk   

    

 

 


